FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 333 by Representative Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 38:2261" delete "(A), (B), (D), and (E)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, after "39:1594(J)(1)" delete the comma "," and delete
- 5 "1604.4, (A), (C), (D), and (E)," and insert "and 1604.4,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, after "337.9(D)(17), delete the comma "," and insert
- 8 the following:
- 9 "and to repeal R.S. 23:3024 and 3025 and R.S. 39:1554(D)(1)(b),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 28, after "R.S. 38:2261" and before "hereby" delete the comma "," and delete
- 12 "(A), (B), (D), and (E) are" and insert "is"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, delete line 18, in its entirety and insert the following:
- 15 "C. The provisions of this Section shall not be construed to limit or otherwise
- affect the provisions of R.S. 23:3024 and 23:3025 regarding the sheltered industries
- 17 program for individuals who are blind."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, line 4, after "R.S. 39:1594(J)(1)" and before "are" delete the comma "," and
- 20 delete "1604.4, (A), (C), (D), and (E)" and insert "and 1604.4"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 5, delete line 28, in its entirety and insert the following:
- 23 "B. The provisions of this Section shall not be construed to limit or otherwise
- 24 affect the provisions of R.S. 23:3024 and 3025 regarding the sheltered industries
- 25 program for individuals who are blind."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 14, delete "twenty-five" and insert "forty"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 7, line 25, after "intellectual," and before "mental," insert "sensory,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 8, delete lines 5 through 7, in their entirety and insert the following:
- 5 ""Supported employment provider" means a nonprofit organization, program,
 6 or entity as defined by R.S. 12:201, et seq. which provides gainful, competitive,
 7 integrated employment, training, and rehabilitation services for individuals with
 8 disabilities in compliance with a central nonprofit agency for individuals with
 9 disabilities. In Fiscal Years 2019-2020"
- disdonities, in 1 iscar 1 car

AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 11, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 12 "Section 5. R.S. 23:3024 and 3025 and R.S. 39:1554(D)(1)(b) are hereby repealed
- in their entirety."

10

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 17, delete "Section 5." and insert "Section 6."